Hine/Snowbridge, Inc.
P.O. Box 4059
Boulder, Colorado 80306

E&w:&

L]
é
souLneEr | cotoRADO



Hine/Snowbridge, Inc.

P.O. Box 4059 Boulder, Colorado 80306
Ship to: 4750 Nautilus Court South  Boulder, Colorado 80301
303/530-1530

March, 198%

Dear KIRTLAND/PURSUIT Dealer:

If you would like to vitalize your pack sales, increase interest
in your pack category, reduce selling time and increase inventory
turns, you should participate in this seasons RED TAG INSTANT
REBATE consumer buying incentive.

I think Peter Fuller of the Bicycle Exchange, Cambridge, MA might
have said it best: "Last season's INSTANT REBATE on KIRTLAND and
PURSUIT product was one of the most effective retail sales
promotions we have ever had in our shop."

Enclosed is information on our 1986 consumer buying incentive.
All you need to do to get going with the 1986 program is read the
enclosed information, take the actions outlined on the Partici-
pating Dealer Postcard, sign and mail it back to us. I think
you'll be pleased at how easy the program is to implement and
surprised at how well it worked for other retailers last season.

As Jim Downs at The Spoke Shop, Billings, MT discovered with
last year's rebate incentive... "The rebate improved two im-
portant selling dynamics in the shop. First, a lot of custom-
ers who might have otherwise walked out to look for a better deal
elsewhere purchased the pack. The rebate turned many indecisive
customers into immediate buyers. Second, we easily moved people
up to KIRTLAND and PURSUIT from cheaper packs. The customers
also liked the fact they got the rebate instantly."

Simply said, consumer buying incentives work. They make selling
easier, less time consuming and more profitable.

"Any dealer who doesn't give the rebate his full support is
missing a great opportunity."
...Jerry Pearce, Rainbow Jersey, Milwaukee, WI

Make selling packs easier, quicker and more profitable. Sign up.

Sincerely,

ezl Nwa=,

G.S. Hine
HINE/SNOWBRIDGE, Inc.
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1986 Order Form

COLOMADO

Dealer Date Order No. Entered
Code Required By
Dealer Today's Date Order
P.O. No. Date Entered Taken By
HNESNONSNDGE NG - ot S-S COROMT S SOEIDESKOSKETAS s ___1p 04 __ o svns __esoe___omaowr
BILLTO: SHIPTO:
K-ER=T-ESANCD PURSUIT
PANNIERS Blue Red Black Purple TOTAL - PANNIERS Blue Red Black TOTAL
sTIl 2110['° | Pursuit7 3110110 |10 [180
XTI 21300 | Pursuits 3130|110 | 130|190
LT 2150[110 | Pursuita F50 [0 (130 [
HANDLEBAR BAGS Mtn. Panniers 3170[110  [130  |180
il 'HANDLEBAR BAGS
XTI Pursuit? 3320110 130 [1%0
Camera Carrier Pursuit5 334p (110|130 |1%0
BLAZER PACKS Pursuit3 e I R
Blazer Panniers Mtn. Handlebar Bag 33gp (110 |10 %0
Blazer Rack Pack OTHER PACKS
Compact Handlebar Bag 'Round Town Baskets 3410|110 130
FAS-PAKS™ Racketeer Ko L
Fas-PakB0 cardofé pstiotPueant T o | R
Fas-Pak 290 Pocket Pack 3710 %0
Fas-Pak470 Tool Roll 3720 %0
"ROUND TOWN PACKS SEAT BAGS
Attache Pannier 2571|190 Large Seat Bag 3622|"1° - b
Duffie Rack Pack 2577|190 Small Seat Bag L T e e
SEAT/OTHERPACKS Blue Red Black Purple ACCESSORIES
Trekker i Down Tension Straps
SeatBagll Pannier Dropout Hooks
Tucker Pack (Display) NOVA PACKS
Tucker Pack(Bag-dz.) NovaHBB 2370800
Tucker Pack (Bag-Assrt.) NovaSeat Bag 2655800
CYCLE SHADES™ OTHER ITEMS KRTLAND  PURSUIT
Asrt. Styles 1%:" Shoulder Strap 3/2790(1%0 i)
Style A Front Bag Support 32799/’ 1
StyleB Map Case /2792|1%0 190
Point-Of-Purchase Display Attache Case 2775(070 070
KIRTLAND Rep. Sample Case /2940|110 10
Selling Hangtags 3203010 |10
VHS BETA
“The KIRTLAND Experience" Video 29451 oy

All ship FOB , G This order subject to credit approval by
HINE/SNOWBRIDGE, Inc. Prices subject to change without notice. Orders will be
invoiced at prices in effect on date of 1% % | ged per month on
past due t F items will not be accepted without prior written
permission and are subject to a restocking charge of 15%.

Signature Date



3H3H 31dV1S

aseds u) sopy ynp ABojouypdas auyy é
oo X SETEEISS L ereIees
£03
o W m ly
@
LR puepip|
OO0
o & o :ainjeub)s s jebeuep
8€c :
@ o) “IN0 8w Junod ‘Jeak
% m S|y} 8|qe)joid asow pue saises syoed Gujj|as ayew o} Juem J,uop | ‘ON D
=3 uejeaq Bunedoipeq
B 2q 0} doys ino 8y(| PINom pue aAoqe pauljino sdejs ay) pawiopuad aarey
‘Ajuo saseyoind 9gEL 10 S1 8)BQeY JUBISU| 8Y] 1BY) PUBlSIEpUN ‘Juswealby
Jejeaq Bupedidiued ayi jo SUOHIPUOD @ SWLa) ay) 0} saibe | ‘'S3A D
jAl@jeipawiwi way) puas asea|d ‘syoed Aejdsip
ino Joj sbejbuel ajeqey pasalow — paauam " djeH
uawsaaiby Jajeaqg Buijedidiued ay) poojsiapun pue peay
“ '$81ny00.q Jo Ajddns jusioyjns e pasepi0
. ‘weibold uoseasald
8y} UO J8PIO J,UPIP @M JI UOSEAS SIY} G/Z$ JOAO JO §iapI0 | |NSHNd |8 uo
suifsew 9,06 186 0} wnwyuw pg.$ @y o} dn seseyoind ggsl Jno Jybnoig
3 .d MJI H H d w ‘weuboid
Opo N 3] [ s UOSEBSAId U} U0 JapI0 J,upip 8M J| JapI0 Pasojoua ay) ylim weibosd
[ cratid = ! m u N ay) u| sjedionued o WnwuiWw OOSs eyy o) dn seseyasnd ggel Jno Jybnoig——
525 mz =
oo 3 a - s ‘wey) Bujoud
ﬁ X - l uﬂ! n Apedoud seye 1onpoud Aeds|p ay) o) sbejbuey ejeqey pas ay) peyseny
B v - =
= ﬂ v m l ‘syoed ay) pede|ds|p Ajejel doidde pue peynis Apedoid
(@] & = l = - “1onpoud Ae|dsip 1INSHNA PUB QNY1LHIY in0oA pejesedes Ajjensia—
OF0 mmamy @ .
[e°) 3 m 'JOJRUIPIOOD @leqaY Jo uolisod ey) peubissy
o l
m :8)eqay JueISU| ay) J0) uoljesedaid u) Buimo)|o} 8yl pawsoyled aaey app
iz 8)e1g Ano
“$S2.ppvY IWOH
:10}BUIPJOOD 8jegeY
diz 121 Ao
$S8IppY
‘#1928 SIH :doys
BN 03ZIHOHLNY AHOLIVA
3 e
©
s. 1ins4dnd







PARTICIPATING DEALER AGREEMENT

1986 RED TAG INSTANT REBATE

The RED TAG INSTANT REBATE is a consumer buying incentive and is intended to
benefit consumers with an in-store discount on selected KIRTLAND and PURSUIT
products when the Registration Cards are properly filled in. The RED TAG INS-
TANT REBATE Incentive is offered to KIRTLAND/PURSUIT dealers with the following
understanding:

> The RED TAG INSTANT REBATE incentive is only for products purchased from HINE/
SNOWBRIDGE after January 1, 1986, sold through retail outlets during the incen-
tive buying period (up to June 3@, 1986), and for which properly completed Reg-
istration Cards have been returned.

> All INSTANT REBATE Registration Cards which are to be returned for credit need
to be at HINE/SNOWBRIDGE by September 30, 1986.

> Registration Cards need to be filled out by retail customers and will only be
submitted for products which are purchased by retail customers during the incen-
tive program, thru June 30, 1986. Registration Cards which are not properly
filled in and/or are not legible and/or are missing complete addresses and other
information will not qualify for credits.

> Invoices and other accounts payable to HINE/SNOWBRIDGE will continue to be due
as indicated. Please do not take credits generated by the Incentive Program
until you have received the computer generated credit sheet(s).

> HINE/SNOWBRIDGE reserves the right to withdraw or modify this program at any
time and for any reason. Changes to the program will be announced in writing
and dealers will be credited for properly completed rebate sales up to the date
of the withdrawal or change in the program.

> HINE/SNOWBRIDGE prefers to state the rules and regulations for programs like
the RED TAG INSTANT REBATE in the simplest, most straight forward form. Because
of this, occasionally there are misunderstandings as to the intent or implemen-
tation of the program. If for any reason there is a dispute as to the interper-
tation of the program, HINE/SNOWBRIDGE reserves the right to rule on the inter-
pretation, probably in its favor.

To participate in the Incentive the dealer must perform the following:

1. Assigned the position of Rebate Coordinator to a key individual on your
staff and give them the authority to implement the program.

2. Visually separate your KIRTLAND and PURSUIT display product. Be sure packs
are properly stuffed and appropriately displayed.

3. Price the Red Rebate Hangtags for your display product, then attach them in
a prominent manner.

4. Request more red Rebate Hangtags and brochures as needed.

5. Bring your 1986 purchases up to the $50@ minimum if you didn't order on the
Preseason Program, $758 if you didn't Preseason and want 50% margins on PURSUIT.

6. Fill-in, sign and mail the Participating Dealer Postcard/Order Form.
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KIRTLAND

9

PURSUIT PRODUCTS
Pursuit 7 Pannier
Pursuit 5 Pannier
Pursuit 3 Pannier
Mountain Pannier

Pursuit 7 Handlebar Bag
Pursuit 5 Handlebar Bag
Pursuit 3 Handlebar Bag
Mountain Handlebar Bag

Round Town Baskets
Racketeer

Large Seat Bag
Small Seat Bag

Hot Pursuit
Pocket Pak

KIRTLAND PRODUCTS
ST Il Panniers

XT Il Panniers

LT Il Panniers
Blazer Panniers

ST Il Handlebar Bag

XT Il Handlebar Bag
Compact Handlebar Bag
Camera Carrier

Blazer Rack Pack
Trekker Rack Pack

Attache Pannier
Duffle Rack Pack

Seat Bag Il
Faspak 80

NOVA Handlebar Bag
NOVA Seat Bag

PURSUIT’s

Suggested

Retail
$99.95
85.95
69.95
99.95

49.95
39.95
29.95
17.95

46.95
49.95

15.50
12.50

12.95
17.95

$139.95
119.95
99.95
129.95

79.95
59.95
19.95
21.95

49.95
38.50

59.95
36.95

16.95
15.95

19.95
9.95

FACTORY AUTHORIZED

NSTANT
REBATE

For a limited time only.

INSTANT
REBATE
PRICE

$85:95°
1295~

_59.95

8585
39.95
29.95
24.95
14.95

42.95
39.95

12.95
9.95

11.95
13.95”

$119.95
99.95
95.95
115.95

69.95
49.95
15.95
19.85

39.95
29.95

49.95
29.95

13.95
14.95

15.95
7.95

$69.95
59.95 13.60°
49.95 1060 20.00
69.95 1506 30.00

10.00
10.00
5.00
3.00

4.00
10.00

2.55
2.55

1.00
9.95 4080  8.00

$20.00
20.00
4.00
14.00

10.00
10.00
4.00
2.00

10.00
8.55

10.00
7.00

3.00
1.00

4.00
2.00

INSTANT REBATES available through participating KIRTLAND/PURSUIT dealers on products listed.
Rebates available for a limited time only. All sales final.

%{%mmmmmm.



KIRTLAND
PURSUIT’s

FACTORY AUTHORIZED

NSTANT
KIRTLAND Ry NEBATE /.

PURSUIT —
PRODUCTS “Retail _ PRICE
Pursuit 7 Pannier $99.95 $85-95 $69.9
Pursuit 5 Pannier 85.95 1393 59
Purs Pannier 69.95 5945 499
FACTORY AUTHORIZED Mountain Pannier 99.05 5598 69

Pursuit 7 Handlebar Bag 49.95 39.95 10.00
Pursuit 5 Handlebar Bag 39.95 29.95 10.00

Purs Handlebar Bag 29.95 24,95 5.00
Mountain Handlebar Bag 17.95 14.95 3.00 (4] B
Pl £
Round Town Baskets 46.95 42.95 4.00 m o
Racketeer 49.95 39.95 10.00 o £
For a limited time only. e ) 3
Large Seat Bag 1550 12.95 2.55 % e, ® £
Small Seat Bag 1250  9.95 255 S 3 - £ 3
m T a 8 g = 5
=
Hot Pu 1295 11.95 & a a |g§ ! 5
.ﬂ = N I 22 5
o
Pocket Pak 1795 1395 995 480 8.0 = - 82 §
o > a
@
KIRTLAND PRODUCTS [t Pl =
ST 11 Panniers $139.95 $119.95 UI = ] a8 s
XT 1l Panniers 119.95  99.95 hni z a T @
LT 11 Panniers 99.95 95.95 o : a =
~ 2 Blazer Panniers 129.95 115.95 3 & T
Retail Price: B . |8
" ST Il Handlebar Bag 7995  69.95 10.0 a.: “ o o
XT Il Handlebar Bag 5995 49.95 10.00 n.... mm 2 m
Compact Handlebar Bag 19.95 15.95 4.00 = wnm .Muu Mu
:mw>-—-m Camera Carrier 2195 19.95 2.00 = DS e (7]
_ . o g L @ 2
= . Blazer Rack Pack 49.95  39.95 10.00 “ @ m = a5 W.
q—om 2 Trekker Rack Pack 38.50 29.95 8.55 o m o= i LB e g 8
i) > -—
— [ AG - el AR - My~ i = ol
Attache Pannier 50.95  49.95 10.00 N Z < o Qo ? o _=
Duffle Rack Pack 36.95 29.95 7.00
You SAVE:
3 Seat Bag |l 16.95  13.95 3.00
Faspak 80 9.95 4.95 1.00
ar Bag 19.95 5.95 4.00
995  7.95 2.00

TURN OVER for INSTANT REBATES on
other specially priced KIRTLAND and
PURSUIT packs.
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